Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/;	8/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
LIBRORY AREA GRAPE (IVE		ET	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent 1036	636126	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)	
Bank Leumi USA	Additional names,	, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
C Individual(a)	Internal	ö	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	Address:		
Corporation- State:	Officer Address	SS: 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue	
X Other Bank	City: Miami	<u></u>	-
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: USA	Zip: 33172	
		Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Par	- Citizenship	λŠ
Execution Date(s) March 21,2006		n Citizenship Florida	Ø
Assignment Merger	I =	Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e If assignee is not	t domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other_Release of Security (see attached)	representative de Designations r	esignation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)		or description of the Trademark. Registration No.(s)	
Serial No. 76390200 (see letter for additional information)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and		ditional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	dence 6. Total number registrations	er of applications and s involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Broad and Cassel 390 N. Orange Avenue	Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
City: Orlando	8. Payment Inf	formation:	
State:Florida Zip:32801			
Phone Number: 407-839-4200			
Fax Number: 407-650-0943	· ·	Account Number 504460	\
Email Address: dstarcher@broadandcassel.com	Authorize	ed User Namesa. Douglaste: Starchesesses 18 584 1317989	
9. Signature: Signature		01/57:2531// 40.00 DA Date	
Douglas E. Starcher, P.A.		Total number of pages including cover 24	/
Name of Person Signing	1	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CONTINUED:

PEI LICENSING, INC. 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172

Delaware corporation

JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

JANTZEN, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

SUPREME INTERNATIONAL, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank Leumi USA ("Secured Party") hereby:

- 1. RELEASES the security interest held by it pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis International, Inc. ("Perry Ellis") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis Menswear, LLC ("Perry Ellis Menswear") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Jantzon, LLC ("Jantzen") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Supreme International, LLC ("Supreme," and collectively with Perry Ellis, Perry Ellis Menswear and Jantzen, the "Debtors") and Secured Party; the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis and Secured Party; the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between PEI Licensing, Inc. ("PEI") and Secured Party; and the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between Jantzen Apparel, LLC ("Jantzen Apparel") and Secured Party in the following:
 - (a) All of Debtors' right, title and interest in and to:
- (i) the balance of every deposit account held by Debtors with Secured Party or any of Secured Party's nominees or agents and all other obligations of Secured Party or any of its nominees or agents to the Debtors, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and all other personal property of the Debtors (including, without limitation, all money, accounts, general intangibles, goods, instruments, documents and chattel paper) which, or any evidence of which, are now or at any time in the future shall come into the possession or under the control of or be in transit to Secured Party or any of its nominees or agents for any purpose, whether or not accepted for the purpose for which it was delivered;
- (ii) all real or personal property of the Debtors, including, without limitation, all accounts (including health-care insurance receivables), general intangibles (including payment intangibles), goods, inventory, equipment, cash, investment property, letters of credit, letters of credit rights including rights to draw under letters of credit, deposit accounts, instruments (including promissory notes), documents and chattel paper, and all books and records pertaining to the aforesaid property; and
- (iii) all substitutions for, all additions to (including, without limitation, all dividends and other distributions on and all rights, privileges and options relating to or declared or granted in connection with) and all proceeds and products of all of the foregoing in any form whatsoever (including, without limitation, all proceeds of insurance thereon).
- (b) All of Perry Ellis', PEI's and Jantzen's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to:
- (i) all of their respective trademarks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and

UIAI\CORPSEC\348277.2

Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or in any similar office or agency of the United States or any State thereof described in Exhibit A hereto, together will all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to their respective use of the trademarks listed thereon, and all reissues, extensions, continuations and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

- (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
- (iii) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith;
 - (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof;
- (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions; and
- (vi) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments or claims against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. FURTHER AGREES to promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and to take all further action, that may be necessary or desirable, or that Perry Ellis may reasonably request, in order to terminate Secured Party's security interest in and to the assets set forth in (a) and (b) above (collectively, the "Pledged Assets"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Secured Party authorizes Perry Ellis to file (a) a termination to Financing Statement No. 200500773201 filed in the State of Florida in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B, (b) a termination to Financing Statements Nos. 5296029 3, 5296032 7, 5296028 5, and 5296050 9 in the State of Delaware in the forms attached hereto as Exhibits C-1, C-2, C-3, and C-4, (c) a release with the USPTO with respect to the Trademarks in the form attached hereto as Exhibit D, and (d) such other notices and instruments as may be necessary or desirable or as Perry Ellis may see fit in order to terminate Secured Party's security interest in and to the Pledged Assets.
- 3. FURTHER AUTHORIZES AND DIRECTS Perry Ellis, at it sole expense, to file in each and every jurisdiction as Perry Ellis sees fit such notices of termination and other documents necessary to terminate Secured Party's security interest in the Pledged Assets.

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Plorida.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the 21 st day of March, 2006.

Bank Leumi USA

By:

Name:

melo

Title:

4

EXHIBIT A TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC, NO.
PERRY ELLIS	25	76/390,200

PEI LICENSING, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Perry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Grand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

JANTZEN APPAREL CORP. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG, NO/APPLIC, NO.
JANTZEN	18	2,197,656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825.722
JANTZEN	25	842,511

A-1

LICENSES OF TRADEMARKS

Licensee	Trademark	Category
ABERDEEN SPORTSWEAR, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Outerwear
AMERICAN UTEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Perry Ellis	Women's Coats and Outerwear
AMIEE-LYNN ACCESSORIES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Women's Belts and Cold Weather Accessories
J.A. BESNER & SONS LTD	Perry Ellis	Boy's and Girl's Sportswear, Boy's Tailored Clothing
COBRA INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Men's Slippers
DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Hats
V. FRAAS USA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Scarves
GENESCO	Perry Ellis	Men's Dress and Dress Casual Footwear
HARTMARX CORPORATION	Perry Ellis	Men's Tailored Suits, Trousers and Sport Jackets
ISACO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Loungewear, Boxers, Hosiery and Underwear
LANTIS EYEWEAR		Men's and Women's Sunglasses
OXFORD OPHTHALMIC CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Ophthalmic Eyewear
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Fragrances
SEIKO INSTRUMENTS U.S.A.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Watches
SUPERBA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Neckwear
WEST MILL CLOTHES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Formalwear
WESTPORT CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's Small Leather Goods
TROPI-TRACKS, LLC	Jantzen	Shoes
FALCON FOOTWEAR	John Henry	Shoes
FISHMAN & TOBIN	John Henry	Boys wear
RANDA CORPORATION	John Henry	Neckwear
ISACO INTERNATIONAL	John Henry	Boxers, Hosiery and Loungewear
PREMIUMWEAR	Munsingwear	Knit and Woven Shirts
KNOTHE	Munsingwear	Underwear
WINONA KNITTING MILLS (Hampshire)	Munsingwear	Sweaters
SOCKYARD, INC.	Munsingwear	Socks
	Grand Slam	
PREMIUM WEAR	Munsingwear	Knits and Woven Shirts

EXHIBIT B TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

B-1

MATICORPRECUHARTY.2

	TOR NAME - INS S INTERNATION URED PARTY NA USA FIR coing Statement identif ancing Statement id	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the crest(s) of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	ad
LEDGEMENT TO: A Alfonso, Esq. and Cassel Lecayne Tower, 21st Fl Lecayne Boulevard ami, FL 33131 ANCING STATEMENT FILE # 23201 ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI 'S LAST NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME 'S LAST NAME NATION: Effectiveness of the Finang ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finang ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finang ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finang ing this Termination Statement. OMENT (full or partial): Give name of the following three boxes and p in mem and/or address: Give current received in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	TOR NAME - INS S INTERNAT FIRE URED PARTY NA USA FIRE Total partial identification of period provide apprepriate and name in term 8s of provide apprepriate and name	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
and Cassel Lecayne Tower, 21st Fl Lecayne Tower, 21st Fl Lecayne Tower, 21st Fl Lecayne Boulevard Lecayne Benk Lecayne Lecayne Bank Lecayn Lecayne Bonk Lecayn Lecayne Bonk Lecayn Lecayne Bonk Lecayn Lecayne Bonk Lecayne Lecayne Bonk Lecayne Lecayne Lecayne Bonk Lecayne Lecayn	TOR NAME - INS S INTERNAT FIRE URED PARTY NA USA FIRE Total partial identification of period provide apprepriate and name in term 8s of provide apprepriate and name	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
and Cassel scayne Tower, 21st Fl scayne Boulevard ami, FL 33131 ANCING STATEMENT FILE # 23201 SCORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI 'S LAST NAME SCORD INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME 'S LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finance in this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finance NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finance Inhalon Statement is continued for the NMENT (full or partial): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): If the following three boxes and p chew name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	TOR NAME - INS S INTERNAT FIRE URED PARTY NA USA FIRE Total partial identification of period provide apprepriate and name in term 8s of provide apprepriate and name	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
ANCING STATEMENT FILE # ANCING STATEMENT FILE # 2201 ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI S LAST NAME BANK LEUMI S LAST NAME BANK LEUMI S LAST NAME NATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. ONENT (Autil or partial): Give name or DMENT (Autil or partial): Give name or DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): of the following three boxes and p c name and/or address: Give current rec hew name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	TOR NAME - INS S INTERNAT FIRE URED PARTY NA USA FIRE Total partial identification of period provide apprepriate and name in term 8s of provide apprepriate and name	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
ANCING STATEMENT FILE # ANCING STATEMENT FILE # 2201 ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI S LAST NAME BANK LEUMI S LAST NAME BANK LEUMI S LAST NAME NATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finan- ing this Termination Statement. ONENT (Autil or partial): Give name or DMENT (Autil or partial): Give name or DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): of the following three boxes and p c name and/or address: Give current rec hew name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	TOR NAME - INS S INTERNAT FIRE URED PARTY NA USA FIRE Total partial identification of period provide apprepriate and name in term 8s of provide apprepriate and name	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
ANCING STATEMENT FILE # 23 0 1 ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI S LAST NAME COND INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI S LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finant ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finant ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finant ing this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finant ing this Termination Statement. ONE TO THE PROPERTY INFORMATION: If the following three boxes and p C name and/or address: Give current rec hew name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	S INTERNATION FOR UNED PARTY NATUSA FOR Colong Statement identifications of sanignose in item 9a of the Amendment of the Ame	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI 'S LAST NAME COND INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME COND INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME 'S LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement is continued for the Inhalon Statement in Comment (Full or partial): Give name of the Iolinaming three boxes and per name and/or address: Give current received in item 9a contenge) in item 9a contenge) in item 9a contenge) in item 9a contenge) in item 9a.	S INTERNATION FOR UNED PARTY NATUSA FOR Colong Statement identifications of sanignose in item 9a of the Amendment of the Ame	ERT ONLY ONE TIONAL, STNAME ME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Feets Debto the information in	This FINANCING [for record] (or re DEBTOR NAME (INC. DNLY ONE SECUR Dated with respect to espect to security internet to security into the security into	G STATEMENT AMEND corded) in the REAL EST. ZR OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the security of the Secured Par	MENT is to be fil ATE RECORDS. SU PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	JFFIX
ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI 'S LAST NAME COND INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME COND INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME 'S LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement is continued for the Inhalon Statement in Comment (Full or partial): Give name of the Iolinaming three boxes and per name and/or address: Give current received in item 9a contenge) in item 9a contenge) in item 9a contenge) in item 9a contenge) in item 9a.	S INTERNATION FOR UNED PARTY NATUSA FOR Colong Statement identifications of sanignose in item 9a of the Amendment of the Ame	ST NAME ST NAME AME - INSERT O ST NAME ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with revided by spaticable or 9b and address o Yeots Debto te information in	[for record] (or re DEBTOR NAMB (INC . DNLY ONE SECUF Dated with respect to respect to security interior. If assignes in item 6	corded) in the REAL EST. ZE OR 2b) MIDDLE NAME ED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the erest(s) of the Secured Par	SU R 3b) SEcured Party ty authorizing	JPPIX
ECORD INFORMATION - DEB ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI 'S LAST NAME SCORD INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME SCORD INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement is continued for the MATEURY (full or partial): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION: If the following three boxes and positions and for the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are change) in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes and positions are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item 9a contents of the following three boxes are changed in item	S INTERNATOR FOR URED PARTY NATUSA FIRE Leting Statement identify Bancing Statement	TIONAL, I STNAME AME - INSERT O ST NAME fled above is termin tifled above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Yeots Debto te information in	INC. ONLY ONE SECUT nated with respect to security interest to security into the s	MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the crest(s) of the Secured Par	PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	
ON'S NAME PERRY ELLI 'S LAST NAME COND INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI 'S LAST NAME RATION: Effectiveness of the Finance of the Fi	S INTERNATOR FOR URED PARTY NATUSA FIRE Leting Statement identify Bancing Statement	TIONAL, I STNAME AME - INSERT O ST NAME fled above is termin tifled above with me vided by applicable or 9b and address o Yeots Debto te information in	INC. ONLY ONE SECUT nated with respect to security interest to security into the s	MIDDLE NAME LED PARTY NAME (32 C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the crest(s) of the Secured Par	PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	
'S LAST NAME SCOND INFORMATION - SEC. (ON'S NAME BANK LIEUMI 'S LAST NAME (NATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finange this Termination Statement is continued for the NMIENT (full or partial): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): If the following three boxes and poor the following three boxes and poor the same (if name change) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	URED PARTY NA USA FIR Icing Statement identifications Statement identificational period provide appropriation of name in item 8s of name in item	ST NAME AME - INSERT O ST NAME fied above is termin tified above with re vided by sphlicable or 9b and address o Yeots Debto te information in	ONLY ONE SECUR	MIDDLE NAME (3& C MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the serest(s) of the Secured Par	PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	
CORD INFORMATION - SECTION'S NAME BANK LEUMI IS LAST NAME IS LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finance	URED PARTY NA USA FIR Icing Statement identifications Statement identificational period provide appropriate and name in item 8s of name in item	ME - INSERT O	nated with respect to expect to security into law.	MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the terest(s) of the Secured Par	PR 3b) Secured Party ty authorizing	
ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	USA Fig. scing Statement identifications Statement identificational period provide appropriation of appropr	ST NAME fled above is termin tifled above with re vided by applicable or 9b and address of Yeots Debtor te information in	nated with respect to expect to security into law.	MIDDLE NAME security interest(s) of the terest(s) of the Secured Par	Secured Party	FPIX
BARK DEUMI 'S LAST NAME INATION: Effectiveness of the Finance of	reing Statement identifications Statement identificational period provide appropriation of	fied above is terminatified above with revided by applicable or 9b and address of Feets Debto	espect to security int law. If assignes in item \$	security interest(s) of the terest(s) of the terest(s) of the Secured Par	Secured Party	FPIX
(NATION: Effectiveness of the Finance of this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finance of the Finance of the Finance of the Finance of the Statement is continued for the NMIENT (full or partial): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): of the following three boxes and personne (If name the course) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	noing Statement identificancing Statement identificational period provide appropriation for the Amendment after the Amendment	fied above is terminatified above with revided by applicable or 9b and address of Feets Debto	espect to security int law. If assignes in item \$	security interest(s) of the terest(s) of the terest(s) of the Secured Par	Secured Party	J. PIX
INATION: Effectiveness of the Finang this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Finang this Termination Statement is continued for the Finanguard of Statement in Continued for the NMIENT (full or partial): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): of the following three boxes and per name and/or address: Give current receive and per continued in item 9a cochange) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a.	ancing Statement identificational period provide appropriate and name in item 8s of the contract and the con	tified above with revided by spaticable or 9b and address of Postone information in	espect to security int law. If assignes in item \$	erest(s) of the Secured Par	ty audiorizing	
ng this Termination Statement. NUATION: Effectiveness of the Final injudion Statement is continued for the NMIENT (full or partial): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): of the following three boxes and per name and/or address: Give current receives name (if name change) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a cochange) in item 9a. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	ancing Statement identificational period provide appropriate and name in item 8s of the same in item 8s of the sam	tified above with revided by spaticable or 9b and address of Postone information in	espect to security int law. If assignes in item \$	erest(s) of the Secured Par	ty audiorizing	
inhation Statement is continued for the NMIENT (full or partial): Give name a DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): If the following three boxes and post name and/or address: Give current renew name (If name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9a c change) in item 9a.	additional period providence in item 9a of assignments in item 9a of the Amendment after the Amendment after 5a of assignments in item 8a of assignm	vided by applicable or 9b and address feois Debto re information in	if essignes in item 9			
NMENT (full or panish): Give name of DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): of the following three boxes and personand or and/or address: Give current results for the personal function of the perso	of assigned in item 9a of assigned in item 9a of the Amendment after ordered appropriate and name in item 8a of the same in item 9a of th	or 9b and address o	of assignes in item 9	or and also give parge of as		***************************************
DMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): If the following three boxes and p name and/or address: Give current re- new name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	: This Amendment after provide appropriate and name in item 8s o	Yeals Debta		o: and also give pame of a		
of the following three boxes and p c name and/or address: Give current re- new name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	orovide apprepriat cord name in item 8s o	ىد خا pi noiteanohai s	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN		ulgnar in item 11.	,
of the following three boxes and p c name and/or address: Give current re- new name (if name change) in item 9a c change) in item 9c. ECORD INFORMATION - INSE	orovide apprepriat cord name in item 8s o	ىد خا pi noiteanolai s	sr or Secure	d Party of record, Check or	nly one of these tw	vo boxes,
		to be d	TE name: Give rec deleted in item 8a or	ord name ADD1	name: Complete it sulso complete ite ble).	em 9d or 9 ms 9d-9g
TION'S NAME	rt only one nai	ME (88 OR 86) - [20 Not Abbreviate o	r Combine Names	·	
'S LAST NAME	PIR	IST NAME	·	MIDDLE NAME	St	UFFIX
(4)						-
ew) or added information: - fion's name	- INSERT ONLY ON	E NAME (9. OR !	9b) - Do Not Abbre	viste of Combine Numes		***************************************
e' last Namb	FOR	est namb		MIDDLE NAME	S	UFFIX
ÖRESS	cm	TY		STATE POST.	AL CODE C	OUNTRY
L BEUTHEN YVIN DEU	Lo-mana or on		At HIDIOOLOTIO	JOE ORGANIZATION	RE ORGANIZA	TIONAL
RE: ORGANIZATION		GANIZATION	MI IIIKANIH III			
	ye, i y FB-OF-OR	GANIZATION	AL-10412131C-11O		i i	
W)	I'S NAME ART NAME OR ADDED INFORMATION: I'S NAME AST NAME	I'S NAME AET NAME OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONLY ON I'S NAME AST NAME ESS CT	S NAME AET NAME OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONLY ONE NAME (%) OR STANDE AST NAME ESS CITY	I'S NAME ART NAME OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONLY ONE NAME (9. OR 9b) - Do Not Abbre 1'S NAME AST NAME FORST NAME CITY REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 9f. JURISDICTION	AST NAME OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONLY ONE NAME (9) OR 9b) - Do Not Abbreviate of Combine Numes I'S NAME AST NAME FORST NAME FORST NAME FORST NAME CITY STATE POST. REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 96-TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 96-JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AST NAME AST NAME OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONLY ONE NAME (90 OR 9b) - Do Not Abbreviate of Combine Numes IS NAME AST NAME FORST NAME FORST NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE CITY REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 9c.ORGANIZATION 9c.ORGANIZATION

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FORM - ADDENDUM

13. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form) 2005 00773201

14. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (*ARE AT Item 11 on Amendment form)

148. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

BANK LEUMI USA

146. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O'

15. Use this space for additional information.

EXHIBIT C-1 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-1-1

MIATICORPSEC/345277.2

The state of the s						
		•				
ICC FINANCIN	G STATEMENT AMENDME	NT.				
OLLOW INSTRUCTION	IS (front and back) CAREFULLY					
I. NAME & PHONE OF (CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
I. SEND ACKNOWLED	MENT TO: (Name and Address)	`				
Miriam Ali	onso. Esa.					
Broad and	Cassel					
	ne Tower, 21st Floor cayne Boulevard					
Miami, Flo						
			MR 1996 & 44 AL 1200 PL PL			
a. Initial pinancino eta	YEMONT FILE #		THE ABOVE SP.	1b. This	Piling office use Pinanging Statement	AMENDMENT
5296029 3		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		I REA	nied (for record) for record L ESTATE RECORDS.	
	fectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at					
CONTINUES TO THE EAR	itional batiod storided by sphiltship law.					eattin is
	or partially. Give name of assignos in lum 7a or 7b and					.,
Also obsek one of the load	Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects [[] owing three boxes grid provise appropriate information is	yaddol of Maganting by the sales of a	etora. Check only o	ne of these b	wo baxas.	
. Lead in Despite in the nation of	eckirare: Planeamoler to the debuted trapications To hame and reserve	in the deleted in him 64 c	ord name I Bb.		eme! Cloimplese item 7+ o/76. Molece Rems 7e-7a (its posice	endelsollem 7e bio)
CURRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION:					
PERRY EL	LIS MENSWEAR, LLC					
66. INDIVIDUAL'B LAB	ГЛАМБ	FIRETNAME		MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR	ADDED INFORMATION;	,				
7x. ORGANIZATION'S	YAME			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1						
		GITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS	•	1				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ADD'L INFO RE 78. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7. JURISDICTION OF ORG	ANIZATION	7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, If any	
. ACEINATRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DESTOR	7. JURISDICTION OF CRG	ANIZATION	7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
AMENDMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION '			7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
AMENDMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID &, If any	Пи
AMENDMENT (COLL.	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORG	NZATIONAL ID #, if eny	Πκ
AMENDMENT (COLL.	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if eny	
AMENDMENT (COLL.	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORGA	NZATIONAL ID &, if any	
AMENDMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, If any	Dr
AMENDMENT (COLL.	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORGJ	NZATIONAL ID &, if any	
AMENDMENT (COLL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box.			7g. ORGA	NZATIONAL ID 4, IF ENY	No
AMENDMENT (COLL. DESCRIBE DOSTAGES GE	ORGANIZATION POESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Sisted of added, or give online resisted collections of the collection of the c	erst description, or describe colling to the collin	aloral I ussigned	rij. If this is	an Amahdimank aythosized b	
AMENDMENT (COLL. DESCRIBS DOSTATE OF SECURED	ORGANIZATION 'OEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Island of added, of give orthre resisted collect PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AT BURNELING Debtor, or if this is a Terminetion authorize.	erst description, or describe colling to the collin	aloral I ussigned	rij. If this is	•	
NAME OF SECURED adde collateral products to the secure of	ORGANIZATION 'OEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Island of added, or give orders resisted collect PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A authorizing Debtar, or 8 this is a Termination authorize.	erst description, or describe colling to the collin	aloral I ussigned	rij. If this is	an Amahdimank aythosized b	
NAME OF SECURED	ORGANIZATION 'OEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Island of added, or give orders resisted collect PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A authorizing Debtar, or 8 this is a Termination authorize.	erst description, or describe colling to the collin	aloral I ussigned	rij. If this is	an Americinant authorized b sing this Amandmans.	

EXHIBIT C-2 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-2-1

MIAINCORPSECUMENTY.2

LLOW INSTRUCTION	G STATEMENT AMENDME	NT			
NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
SEND ACKNOWLEDG	IMENT TO: (Name and Address)	Laurit 1944			
Miriam Alf Broad and					
One Biscay	ne Tawer, 21st Floor				
2 South Bis Miami, Flo	cayne Boulevard rida 33131				
INITIAL FINANCING STA	TEMENT FILE #	THE ABOVE	TE. TH	r filing office usi Financing Statemen	T'AMENDMENT
296032 7	Recoveres of the Financing Statement Identified above	And the state of t	II #E	A hise (for record) (or reco AL ESTATE RECORDS.	•
CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a	The state of the s	and the state of t		
abutured to the edd	tional polled provised by applicable law. Of partials: Ohis name of assignee in liam 7s of 7b ar	A STATE OF THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE STA			-
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		Dichtor pt Becured Party of record, Check on			
	wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions		ולולא ודיין	nama: Complete hem 7s or 7t	b. andatkoltom 7
	he name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deferred in item fig. or 6b.	alsoc	omplete nome 79-79 (V spolic	ataly).
BAL ORGANIZATION'S	NAME				,
SUPREME BE INDIVIDUALS LAS	INTERNATIONAL, LLC	FIRST NAME	MIDDE	NAME	SUFFIX
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME		•		
	11111111				
		FIRST NAME	MIDOLE	NAME	SUFFIX
75 INOMOUAL'S LAS	I NAME		i		
	I NAME .	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
AALING ADDRESS	ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	CITY 77. LURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		POSTAL CODE	
MALING ADDRESS	ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR				
AALING ADDRESS SECINATIONSTIQUE MENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	77. LURISPICTION OF BRIGANIZATION	7g. ORG		
AALING ADDRESS SECINGTOUSTIONS WENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only size box.	77. LURISPICTION OF BRIGANIZATION	7g. ORG		
AALING ADDRESS SECINATIONSTIQUE MENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only size box.	77. LURISPICTION OF BRIGANIZATION	7g. ORG		
AALING ADDRESS SECINGTOUSTIONS WENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only size box.	77. LURISPICTION OF BRIGANIZATION	7g. ORG		
MALING ADDRESS SECINGIANISTICINE MENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only size box.	77. LURISPICTION OF BRIGANIZATION	7g. ORG		
MALING ADDRESS SECINGIANISTICINE MENDMENT (COLL	ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only size box.	77. LURISPICTION OF BRIGANIZATION	7g. ORG		
AALING ADDRESS SEEINATAUCTIONS LAENDMENT (COLL SERIBS COILEPTS (ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTCR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. sisted ofanded, or give entirenesteted colle	7f. JURISDICTION OF BRGANIZATION Ithiral description, or describe collectors: HERE	7g. ORG	IANIZATIONAL ID W, If any	
MALING ADDRESS SEEINATALIZZIONA MENDMENT (COLL SECRIDO CORRETAL IAME OF SECURED	ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only size box.	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Ithial description, or describe collectors: HERIOTE TO THE STATE OF THE S	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID M, If any	
MALING ADDRESS SECURED do of SECURED describe delications of SECURED describes collaborated and secured describes collaborated and secured describes collaborated and secured describes and secured d	ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTCR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. sisted of anded, or give entire heated collegisted of anded, or give entire heated collegisted of anded to give entire heated collegisted or give entire enti	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Ithial description, or describe collectors: HERIOTE TO THE STATE OF THE S	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID M, If any	
MALING ADDRESS SECTING TRUCTIONS AMENDMENT [COLL Describe dollsters! di	ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTCR ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. sisted of anded, or give entire heated collegisted of anded, or give entire heated collegisted of anded to give entire heated collegisted or give entire enti	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Ithial description, or describe collectors: HERIOTE TO THE STATE OF THE S	7g. ORG	SAN AMENIMENT BUTHORIZES	

EXHIBIT C-3 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-3-1

MIA1100RPSE0348277,2

				- and the second second sec
	•			
.g.19**				
4 1				
				•
	ARB SVORA SHT			
		T to be	filed [for report] (or recorded	
		Secured Pan	y subjections this Temporation	
we with respect to an	curity interest(s) of the Secured	Perty autho	rizing this Continuation States	si (ner
address of essignee in	t libres 7g; and also give name of	essionor in h	an G.	
riotor <u>or</u> Secure				
itern s 6 an d/ai 7.				
to be deleted	item 6a or 6b	N SO SO	ime: Complete ham?ear?s, en mplete teme?e-7x(Expolice ble	d who hom 7m h

FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
		<u> </u>		
Temer verie		Augo F	W.I.C.	ISUFFIX
CINGI NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7f. JURISDICTION	4 OF ORDANIZATION	7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, If any	-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		NONE
ral description, or de	scribe colleteral			

ENDMENT (name of	f analysis; if this is an Assignment and enter in the second of DEST	to I this is	an Amandment authorized by a king this Amendment	Debtor Which
ENDMENT (name of by a Orbio), chack h	f analysis, if this is an Assignment and OCE.	of Athle is TOR sutton	an Amandment authorized by a king this Amandment	· Debtor which
THE REPORT CLARK IN	f assigner, if this is an Assignment re and enter name of এছচ	OK SUR	Shambhama airt ghiz	<u> </u>
ENDMENT (NAME by a Debto), chack in	f assigner, if this is an Assignment and and and anish name of DEST	MIDDLE	Strational Strategy	SUFFIX
THE REPORT CLARK IN	f awaignor, if this is an Awaignme ere and enter name of विशेष	OK SUR	Strational Strategy	<u> </u>
	eddrace of assigned in about the man of the seddrace of assigned in a seddrace in the man of the seddrace in t	THE ABOVE SPA Is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured address of easigned in item 7c; and also give name of electrical Secured Party of respect. Check only on terms 6 and/or 7. PELET Name: Over trooved name to be delived in item 8e of 8b. FIRST NAME	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR The Total Tot	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

EXHIBIT C-4 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-4-1

MIA1/CORPSEC/345277.2

a favority in a significant significant to the significant signifi	A	Will be the the transfer of the anticolour and a few sections and the section	re terminente mender menten sin in minimistrativa proper and the first and an arrangement		
	And the second s				
	A STATE OF THE STA				
ICC FINANCING	STATEMENT AMEN	DMENT			
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	(front and back) GAREFULLY	- 141th : 4 t			
1. Name & PHONE OF CO	ONTACT AT FILER [notional]		•		
SEND ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT TO: (Name and Address)				
		_			
Miriam Alfo		1			
Broad and C	assei e Tower, 21st Floor				
	ayne Boulevard				
Miami, Flori					
·					
SHIND IT DESCRIPTION OF THE SAME	ATTANA MENTAL		THE ABOVE SPA	ce is for filing offic	ومروسية ومراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية
6. INITIAL FINANCING STATE 5296050 9	:WENI LIFE #			The FINANCING BEAT	of recorded) in the
TERMINATION: EH	ctiveness of the Financing Statement ide	antifian phoyo us terminaled with resp	act to security interest(s) or the E	REAL ESTATE RECOR	ernination Stelement
CONTINUATION: E	Nectiveness of the Financing Statement				
AND THE PARTY OF T	and project provided by applicable law.				
	r partial): One name of assignme in learn INFORMATION): This Amendment a		pen 7c; and also give name of a Party of record. Check only po		
Also check ons of the follow	ing three poxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate i	information in liams & Andioi 7.	racy of feedid. Officer only 40	H OF HEED IND BOXAN	
in receipt to changing the	idrama: Please make to the defailed instruction LABORE additions of BOSITY.	na DELETE name: to be detailed in	Give resord name Nem Se or Sp.	ADOneme: Omnpleta item elsossanpleta item elsossanp	r 7a os7þ, mad áluo þans 7a (fisiðo)[cs5fe].
CURRENT RECORD INF					
PEILICENS					
AD TADIVIDUAL'S LAST		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE HAME	SUPPIX
74. ORGANIZATION'S NA					
	1177 64				
76. INDIVIQUAL'S LAST I	NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		CHY		STATE POSTAL GODE	YRTNUGO
c. WAILING ADDRESS					
d. BEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE [76. TYPE OF ORDA	NIZATION 71. JURISPICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	70. ORGANIZATIONAL ID *	, if any
	ADDIL INFO RE TO TYPE OF ORDAI ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	NIZATION 7(. JURISOICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID	يمنو
d. BELINSTRUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	i, if any
d. SEFINATAUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ıx.		79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	
d. SEFINATAUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. CRGANIZATIONAL ID #	
A SEFINATRUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. CRGANIZATIONAL ID #	
A SEFINATRUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	
AMENDMENT (COLLA	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#	
A SEFINATRUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. CRGANIZATIONAL ID #	
d. SEFINATAUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. CRGANIZATIONAL ID #	
d. SEFINATAUCTIONS	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	ıx.		79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID*	
d. SEEINATRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLA) Decoilde collabet dele	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR FERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	xx. stated colluteral description, or des	soribe collebras Resigned.		
d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLA) Decoribe collaber dele	CREANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE); check only one bo	xx. stated collateral description, or des	sorive colletors: assigned.	ni). If divis (s. wn Amendment su	thorized by a Debtor whi
d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLA) Decoribe collaber dele	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR FERAL CHANGE): check only one borded or added, or give entire for the property of the prop	xx. stated collateral description, or des	sorive colletors: assigned.	ni). If divis (s. wn Amendment su	thorized by a Debtor who
AMENDMENT (COLLADO COLLADO COL	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR FERAL CHANGE); check only one bottled or added, or give entire from the organization of the organization o	xx. stated collisional description, or description NO THIS AMENDMENT (name of the state of the	sorive colletors: assigned.	nt). If this (s we Amendment su TOR authorizing this Amendm	thonizaci by a Debtor whice
NAME OF SECURED F	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR FERAL CHANGE); check only one bottled or added, or give entire from the organization of the organization o	xx. stated collateral description, or des	sorive colletors: assigned.	ni). If divis (s. wn Amendment su	thorized by 4 Debtor whi

EXHIBIT D TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank Lenni usa
("Secured Party"), having an office at 800 RY: (Ke) and many flower, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (a) Secured Party holds a lien on various trademarks
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (a) Secured Party holds a lien on various trademarks
and trademark applications of Veyra ELL; 2 ("Debtor"),
having a place of business at 3000 N.W. 107" Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172, pursuant to the
Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of,
recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, at Reel
, Frame, and (b) the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and
made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the Released Trademarks, are released and all interest in Released Trademarks
previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby
reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Exhibit D to Bank Leumi Release - Continued

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in trademarks and trademark applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 13, day of 17, 17, 2006,

Bank Leumi usa

By: Name:

Title:

D-2

MIA1/CORPSEC/345387,1

SCHEDULE A TO EXHIBIT D TO BANK OF LEUMI RELEASE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
PERRY ELLIS	25	76/390,200

PEI LICENSING, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Forry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Grand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

Schedule A-1

JANTZEN APPAREL CORP. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
JANTZEN	18	2.197.656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825.722
JANTZEN	25	842.511

LICENSES OF TRADEMARKS

Licensee	Trademark	Category
ABERDEEN SPORTSWEAR, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Outerwear
AMERICAN UTEX INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis .	Women's Coats and Outerwear
LIMITED	.,,	The state will cause wear
AMIEE-LYNN ACCESSORIES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Women's Belts and Cold Weather
		Accessories
J.A. BESNER & SONS LTD	Perry Ellis	Boy's and Girl's Sportswear,
		Boy's Tailored Clothing
COBRA INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Men's Slippers
DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Hats
V. FRAAS USA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Scarves
GENESCO	Perry Ellis	Men's Dress and Dress Casual
	,	Footwear
HARTMARX CORPORATION	Perry Ellis	Men's Tailored Suits, Trousers
		and Sport Jackets
ISACO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Loungewear, Boxers,
•	1 41.7 2512.10	Hosiery and Underwear
LANTIS EYEWEAR		Men's and Women's Sunglasses
OXFORD OPHTHALMIC CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Ophthalmic
	7 7	Eyewear
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Fragrances
SEIKO INSTRUMENTS U.S.A.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Watches
SUPERBA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Neckwear
WEST MILL CLOTHES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Formalwear
WESTPORT CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's Small Leather Goods
TROPI-TRACKS, LLC	Jantzen	Shoes
FALCON FOOTWEAR	John Henry	Shoes
FISHMAN & TOBIN	John Henry	Boys wear
RANDA CORPORATION	John Henry	Neckwear
ISACO INTERNATIONAL	John Henry	Boxers, Hosiery and Loungewear
PREMIUMWEAR	Munsingwear	Knit and Woven Shirts
KNOTHE	Munsingwear	Underwear Underwear
WINONA KNITTING MILLS (Hampshire)	Munsingwear	Sweaters
SOCKYARD, INC.	Munsingwear	Socks
•	Grand Slam	DOURS
PREMIUM WEAR	** {**********************************	IV-14- ANY
The second secon	Munsingwear	Knits and Woven Shirts

Schedule A-2

On the 13 day of APRIL , 2006, before me personally came FERNANDO MELO, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the VP of BAUK LEVAL VSA , the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said association.

Notary Public

Notary Public

-Exhibit-D to Bank-Leumi-Release - Continued

D-3

MIA1CORPSECISHOST,

RECORDED: 11/03/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0238

MAY ZOU?

EXP.